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RELAÇÃO DO AÇO

2xB6 2xB8 8xB13

2xB14

AÇO N DIAM
QUANT

C. UNIT C. TOTAL

(mm) (cm) (cm)

CA50 1

6,3

28 194 5432

2

6,3

70 436 30520

3

6,3

98 232 22736

4

6,3

16 160 2560

5

8,0

8 247 1976

6

8,0

40 163 6520

7

10,0

12 168 2016

8

10,0

18 246 4428

9

12,5

48 245 11760

RESUMO DO AÇO

AÇO
DIAM

(mm)

C. TOTAL

(m)

PESO + 10%

(kg)

CA50

6,3 612,5 164,9

8,0

85

36,9

10,0 64,4 43,7

12,5 117,6 124,6

PESO TOTAL

(kg)

CA50

370,1

Volume de concreto (C-30) = 10,09 m³

Área de forma = 41,86 m²

RELAÇÃO DO AÇO

14xP1

AÇO N DIAM
QUANT

C. UNIT C. TOTAL

(mm) (cm) (cm)

CA60 1

5,0

84 118 9912

2

5,0

168 78 13104

3

5,0

168 244 40992

CA50 4

20,0

140 116 16240

RESUMO DO AÇO

AÇO
DIAM

(mm)

C.TOTAL

(m)

PESO + 10%

(kg)

CA50

20,0 162,4 440,6

CA60

5,0 640,1 108,5

PESO TOTAL

(kg)

CA50

440,6

CA60

108,5

Volume de concreto (C-30) = 5,39 m³

Área de forma = 55,44 m²
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